

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20034

Date sent

03/05/2019

Subject

Access & ID Cards Fobs Sundries

Details of enquiry

please can you confirm

1. The team who deal with the Staff ID cards and Access Cards
2. What ID Cards, Access Cards, Lanyards, Printer Ribbons and Holders supplies your trust order annually and how much you pay for these items.

Response Sent

Under Section 21 of the Act, we are not required to provide information in response to a request if it is already reasonably accessible to you.

We previously responded to this enquiry from your organisation on 27th September, though we appreciate that perhaps your colleague who raised the request, XX, did not share our response with you.

We have since posted that response on our website, so it is already publicly available there, within our FOI section, which may be reached via [FOI 18-19197 Access & ID Cards Fobs](#)